Rick’s List 2024

CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS
WASHINGTON, IA

VEITS VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS
1838 STATE ST BETTENDORF, 1A
B: 563.323.3107 F: 563.359.1074 C: 563.340.5598
WWW.VVNncc.com

SHELTER INSURANCE STEVE ENBERG, AGENT
110 W WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.4159
SENGBERG@AGENT.SHELTERINSURANCE.COM

LAHARPE CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION
AUGUST 5 LAHARPE, IL
www.laharpecarshow.com

TROPHY OUTLET INC
710 MAIN ST KEOKUK, IA 319.524.8101
www.trophyoutlet.com

THE CHROME SHOP
617 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND, IL 309.786.3743 888.696.2526
www.thechromeshop.com

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER
220 SOUTH MARION AVE WASHINGTON, IA 319.653.5656
www.rossautoandmuffler.com

RODDERS CAR SHOW
JUNE 24 2023 ALBIA, |A 641.777.9212

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC.
941 100TH ST WAPELLO, IA 319.527.RODS
www.midwestrod.com

THE TRUCK SHOP
507 N MARKET ST ST SOLON, IA 319.624.8970 319.530.8970

OUTLAW TEES INC.
85 NORTH IOWA AVE NAUVOO, IL 217.453.2359
www.outlawtees.com

HUMPHREY’S SOUND
WINFIELD,M Al 319.254.2181 C: 319.430.8881
www.humphreyssnd.com

PAINE STREET ROD RESTORATION
1610 N BROADWAY ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.3055

BALL GMC VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER
HIGHWAY 136 EAST KAHOKA, IA 660.727.3358
www.balltruck.com

VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA
OTTUMWA, 1A

BLACK HAWK AUTO CLUB
IOWA/ILLINOIS

QUAD CITY CRUISERS
QUAD CITIES IOWA/ILLINOIS

PEN CITY CRUISERS
FORT MADISON, 1A

THEO RESOURCES LLC | THEOS GARAGE
P.O. BOX 145 IOWA CITY, 1A

CONESVILLE DRAGWAY SWAP MEET
MAY 9-11 CONESVILLE, 1A
www.conesvilleevents.com

3-D SOUND COMPANY
1592 AURORA ST DIXON, IL
815.251.4211 851.973.1341 815.973.1342
WWW. na.or

BACK ROADS CUSTOM AUTO INTERIORS
1945 WEST 18TH STREET WASHINGTON, IA
319.213.2409 319.653.1743
www.backroadscustominteriors.com

DEALERS CHOICE AUCTION
503 SOUTH WAPELLO RD MEDIAPOLIS, IA 319.394.3510

MID AMERICA RACING ENGINES & RESTORATIONS
1945 W 18TH ST WASHINGTON, 1A 319.653.6282

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS, INC.
1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT IOWA CITY, IA 319.351.5689

EL TACO CASA
2415 MOUNT PLEASANT ST BURLINGTON IA 319.394.3510
www.eltacocasa.com

SPERRY ENGINES
5711 16TH AVE SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 319.390.8636

RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSOCIATION
BURLINGTON, IA

DUFFY’S CLASSIC CARS
250 CLASSIC CAR COURT SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404
319.385.3022

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & REPAIR
1305 EAST WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 52641
319.385.3022

ROLLIN OLDIES CAR CLUB
OSKALOOSA, IA

UPPER IOWA TOOL & DIE & INNOVATIONS
956 6TH AVE CRESCO, IA 52136
PHONE: 563.547.2220 CELL: 515.571.8999

CHIEF WAPELLO DAYS CAR SHOW
JULY 18 8AM-1PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

COLUMBUS DAY CAR SHOW
OCTOBER 8 8AM-12PM COLUMBUS JUNCTION, 1A
319.728.8818
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IOWA/MISSOURI FORD CLUB

IOWA MISSOURI

CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS

Date
JANUARY
5-6 X

FEBRUARY

17 X

17-18 X

24-25X

25X

MARCH

17X

APRIL

MAY

1X

5X

18X

26 X
JUNE

5X

IOWA CITY, IA

LOUISA COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY CRUISE

AUGUST 1 4-7PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB

KEOKUK, IA

BEN FORTUNE CALL/TEXT 515.778.0585 OR BEN.FORTUNE@GMAIL.COM
RICK STAUFFER CALL/TEXT 319.863.3268 OR RICKSTAUFFER@YAHOO.COM

An “X” following the date means | have a flyer on my website.

For the absolute latest check my website as | make updates during the week.

IOWA EVENTS

Event Name

WINTER SHAKE UP

OLD IRON COMPANY’S 21ST
ANNUAL GARAGE TOUR

INAUGURAL SHEET METAL
SHOW OFF

55TH ANNUAL ROD &
CUSTOM CAR SHOW

43RD ANNUAL RODDERS &
RACERS SWAP MEET

WILDE WADES HIGH
PERFORMANCE SWAP MEET
& TRADE SHOW

PARK AT THE FAIR

TORQUEFEST

40TH ANNUAL SPRING AUTO
PARTS SWAP MEET & CAR
CORRAL

WAPELLO COUNTY CAR
GUYS CAR SHOW

DEWAR CAR SHOW

PARK AT THE FAIR

Time

4-8

7:30 -

10-2

9-3

4-8

Venue or Address

CONVENTION CENTER

PICK UP MAP AT ONEOTA
LODGE - 420 10TH AVE SE

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
FAIRGROUNDS - IOWA
BUILDING

766 N MAPLE ST

801 4TH ST

VARIED INDUSTRIES
BUILDING, IOWA STATE
FAIRGROUNDS

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

DUBUQUE COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

FAIRGROUNDS PARKING
LOT - 700 N MAPLE ST

JIMMY JONES SHELTER

COMMUNITY CENTER

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

City

SIOUX CITY

SPENCER

DAVENPORT

MONTICELLO

SIOUX CITY

DES MOINES

WATERLOO

DUBUQUE

MONTICELLO

OTTUMWA

DEWAR

WATERLOO

Contact

563.676.4653

319.465.5119

319.345.2896

319.234.7515

319.465.5119

641.680.3956

785.342.1154

319.234.7515

Memo

MONTICELLO
BERNDES
CENTER

DOWNTOWN
SIOUX CITY
CONVENTION
CENTER


mailto:BEN.FORTUNE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:RICKSTAUFFER@YAHOO.COM

8 X

8 X

15X

29 X

JULY

3X

5-7 X

17 X

20 X

21X

28 X

AUGUST

7X

9-11 X

16-17 X

21 X

24 X

24

31X
31X

SEPTEMBER

4X

18X

OCTOBER

2X

6 X

THE START OF SUMMER CAR
SHOW

STANG INVASION VIiI

HOPE CITY CHURCH 2ND
ANNUAL CAR SHOW

ALL BRANDS CAR SHOW

PARK AT THE FAIR

GOODGUYS 33RD
SPEEDWAY MOTORS
HEARTLAND NATIONALS
PRESENTED BY BASF

BRITT’S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE &
TRACTOR NIGHT

SIGOURNEY CAR SHOW

42ND ANNUAL SUMNER CAR
SHOW

PI1ZZA WORLD CAR SHOW

PARK AT THE FAIR

2024 MCA NATIONAL
MUSTANG SHOW

1ST NSRA QUAD CITIES
STREET ROD NATIONALS

BRITT’S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE &
TRACTOR NIGHT

ANNUAL QUASKY CLASSIC
CAR & TRUCK SHOW

51ST GRINNELL CAR &
MOTORCYCLE SHOW

HOT RODS IN THE PARK
BRICK STREET CAR SHOW

PARK AT THE FAIR

BRITT’S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE &
TRACTOR NIGHT

PARK AT THE FAIR

HOT RODS & HARLEYS

9-2

10-3

9-3

3:30

8-4

8-3

4-8

7-3

706 NORTH PEARL STREET

7227 WAVERLY RD

118 HIGH ST
DUBUQUE COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

3000 EAST GRAND AVENUE

MAIN STREET

ON THE SQUARE

802 W 6TH ST

4201 42ND ST NE

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

6111 FLEUR DRIVE

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
FAIRGROUNDS

MAIN STREET

DOWNTOWN

CENTRAL PARK

ELLIS PARK
MAIN STREET

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

MAIN STREET

NATIONAL CATTLE
CONGRESS

MAIN STREET SQUARE

WAYLAND

CEDAR FALLS

WATERLOO

DUBUQUE

WATERLOO

DES MOINES

BRITT

SIGOURNEY

SUMNER

CEDAR RAPIDS

WATERLOO

DES MOINES

DAVENPORT

BRITT

QUASQUETON

GRINNELL

CEDAR RAPIDS
MYSTIC

WATERLOO

BRITT

WATERLOO

HOPKINTON

319.863.3268

319.215.2343

515.229.8866

319.234.7515

515.408.1074

641.622.2288

319.240.9000

319.329.9342

319.234.7515

515.491.3340

515.408.1074

641.990.1123

319.329.9342

319.234.7515

515.408.1074

319.234.7515

WACO HIGH
SCHOOL

www.iowamusta

ngsunstabled.co
m

www.sdcmeet.c
om

www.goodguys.
com/hin

www.kcediowa.
org

SF HIGH
SCHOOL

HOLIDAY INN
AIRPORT


http://www.iowamustangsunstabled.com
http://www.sdcmeet.com
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http://www.kcediowa.org

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

Date

JANUARY

19-21 X

FEBRUARY

17X

MARCH

8-10 X

APRIL

MAY

4X

JUNE

23 X

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

IOWA REOCURRING

ILLINOIS EVENTS

Event Name

QCCA CAR, TRUCK & BIKE
SHOW

ROMIN CHARIOTS CAR CLUB
PRESENTS WINTER BLUES 1-4
SCALE MODEL CAR SHOW

OREILLY AUTO PARTS

WORLD OF WHEELS

3RD ANNUAL SANDRA LEE
MEMORIAL CAR & BIKE 8-2
SHOW

CHARITY CAR SHOW 8-

Time

Venue or Address

2621 4TH AVENUE

13357 OLDE WESTERN AVE

DONALD E STEPHENS
CONVENTION CENTER

ROCK ISLAND COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

1101 VALMEYER RD

City

ROCK ISLANAD

BLUE ISLAND

ROSEMONT

EAST MOLINE

COLUMBIA

Contact

309.737.1614

708.361.2665

618.444.4146

Memo

QCCA EXPO
CENTER

BLUE ISLAND
BEER CO.

WESTPARK
BOWL/
COLUMBIA
CITY SALOON



Date

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

3X

18X

MARCH

APRIL

13X

20 X

MAY

17-18 X

17-19 X

24-26 X

JUNE

15

JULY

13X

26-27 X

27 X

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

14X

14-15

OCTOBER

ILLINOIS REOCURRING

MISSOURI EVENTS

Event Name

2024 DINOSAUR CRUISE

57TH ANNUAL INDOOR &
OUTDOOR SWAP MEET

KC SHOWNDOWN PRESENTS

ANOTHER DAM CAR SHOW
WABC PRESENTS 2ND

ANNUAL CAR, TRUCK & BIKE

SHOW

4TH ANNUAL FAIRGROUNDS

AUTOMOTIVE SWAP MEET
RELAXIN IN THE PARK

41ST NSRA MID-AMERICA
STREET ROD NATIONALS

QUEEN CITY RIOT

KC SHOWDOWN CAR SHOW

VINTAGE FIRE TRUCK & FIRE

EQUIPMENT SHOW

4TH ANNUAL BOOTHEEL
FUEL & GAS DRAGS

KC SHOWDOWN PRESENTS
AUTO BEAUTY CAR SHOW

REPUBLIC RACER CAR
SHOW

RUMBLE AT THUNDER
VALLEY

Time

10-?

6:30 -
2:30

12-6

9-
3:30

9-?

11-5

Venue or Address

WAREHOUSE BAR & GRILL

410 KIWANIS DRIVE

E.H. YOUNG PARK

515 EAST JACKSON
STREET

OZARK EMPIRE
FAIRGROUNDS

WEST CITY PARK

OZARK EMPIRE
FAIRGROUNDS

2669 S SCENIC AVE

11811 STATELINE RD

APPLETON CITY FIRE
STATION

SKELTON RACEWAY

3020 S JACKSON DR

J.R. MARTIN PARK

1720 BETHANY AVE

City

JONESBURG

CAPE GIRARDEAU

RIVERSIDE

WILLARD

SPRINGFIELD

FESTUS

SPRINGFIELD

SPRINGFIELD
KANSAS CITY

APPLETON CITY

SIKESTON

INDEPENDENCE

REPUBLIC

BETHANY

Contact Memo
573.979.3454
660.492.2814
913.980.1643
417.730.3500
https://
therumble64.co

m/


https://therumble64.com/

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

MISSOURI REOCURRING
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