## Rick's List 2024

CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS WASHINGTON, IA

**VEITS VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS** 

1838 STATE ST BETTENDORF, IA B: 563.323.3107 F: 563.359.1074 C: 563.340.5598 www.vvncc.com

SHELTER INSURANCE STEVE ENBERG, AGENT 110 W WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.4159 SENGBERG@AGENT.SHELTERINSURANCE.COM

LAHARPE CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION AUGUST 5 LAHARPE, IL www.laharpecarshow.com

TROPHY OUTLET INC
710 MAIN ST KEOKUK, IA 319.524.8101
www.trophyoutlet.com

THE CHROME SHOP 617 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND, IL 309.786.3743 888.696.2526 www.thechromeshop.com

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER
220 SOUTH MARION AVE WASHINGTON, IA 319.653.5656
www.rossautoandmuffler.com

RODDERS CAR SHOW JUNE 24 2023 ALBIA, IA 641.777.9212

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC. 941 100TH ST WAPELLO, IA 319.527.RODS www.midwestrod.com

THE TRUCK SHOP 507 N MARKET ST SOLON, IA 319.624.8970 319.530.8970

OUTLAW TEES INC.
85 NORTH IOWA AVE NAUVOO, IL 217.453.2359
www.outlawtees.com

HUMPHREY'S SOUND WINFIELD,M AI 319.254.2181 C: 319.430.8881 www.humphreyssnd.com

PAINE STREET ROD RESTORATION
1610 N BROADWAY ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.3055

BALL GMC VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER HIGHWAY 136 EAST KAHOKA, IA 660.727.3358 www.balltruck.com

> VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA OTTUMWA, IA

BLACK HAWK AUTO CLUB IOWA/ILLINOIS

QUAD CITY CRUISERS QUAD CITIES IOWA/ILLINOIS PEN CITY CRUISERS FORT MADISON, IA

THEO RESOURCES LLC | THEOS GARAGE P.O. BOX 145 IOWA CITY, IA

CONESVILLE DRAGWAY SWAP MEET
MAY 9-11 CONESVILLE, IA
www.conesvilleevents.com

3-D SOUND COMPANY 1592 AURORA ST DIXON, IL 815.251.4211 851.973.1341 815.973.1342 www.3dsound.org

BACK ROADS CUSTOM AUTO INTERIORS 1945 WEST 18TH STREET WASHINGTON, IA 319.213.2409 319.653.1743 www.backroadscustominteriors.com

DEALERS CHOICE AUCTION
503 SOUTH WAPELLO RD MEDIAPOLIS, IA 319.394.3510

MID AMERICA RACING ENGINES & RESTORATIONS
1945 W 18TH ST WASHINGTON, IA 319.653.6282

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS, INC. 1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT IOWA CITY, IA 319.351.5689

EL TACO CASA
2415 MOUNT PLEASANT ST BURLINGTON IA 319.394.3510
www.eltacocasa.com

SPERRY ENGINES 5711 16TH AVE SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 319.390.8636

RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSOCIATION BURLINGTON, IA

DUFFY'S CLASSIC CARS 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404 319.385.3022

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & REPAIR
1305 EAST WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 52641
319.385.3022

ROLLIN OLDIES CAR CLUB OSKALOOSA, IA

UPPER IOWA TOOL & DIE & INNOVATIONS 956 6TH AVE CRESCO, IA 52136 PHONE: 563.547.2220 CELL: 515.571.8999

CHIEF WAPELLO DAYS CAR SHOW JULY 18 8AM-1PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

COLUMBUS DAY CAR SHOW OCTOBER 8 8AM-12PM COLUMBUS JUNCTION, IA 319.728.8818

## IOWA/MISSOURI FORD CLUB IOWA MISSOURI

LOUISA COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY CRUISE AUGUST 1 4-7PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

## CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS IOWA CITY, IA

MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB KEOKUK, IA

BEN FORTUNE CALL/TEXT 515.778.0585 OR BEN.FORTUNE@GMAIL.COM RICK STAUFFER CALL/TEXT 319.863.3268 OR RICKSTAUFFER@YAHOO.COM

An "X" following the date means I have a flyer on my website.

For the absolute latest check my website as I make updates during the week.

	IOWA EVENTS					
Date	Event Name	Time	Venue or Address	City	Contact	Memo
JANUARY						
5-6 X	WINTER SHAKE UP		CONVENTION CENTER	SIOUX CITY		
FEBRUARY						
17 X	OLD IRON COMPANY'S 21ST ANNUAL GARAGE TOUR	8-?	PICK UP MAP AT ONEOTA LODGE - 420 10TH AVE SE	SPENCER		
17-18 X	INAUGURAL SHEET METAL SHOW OFF		MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FAIRGROUNDS - IOWA BUILDING	DAVENPORT	563.676.4653	
24-25 X	55TH ANNUAL ROD & CUSTOM CAR SHOW		766 N MAPLE ST	MONTICELLO	319.465.5119	MONTICELLO BERNDES CENTER
25 X	43RD ANNUAL RODDERS & RACERS SWAP MEET	9-2	801 4TH ST	SIOUX CITY		DOWNTOWN SIOUX CITY CONVENTION CENTER
MARCH						
17 X	WILDE WADES HIGH PERFORMANCE SWAP MEET & TRADE SHOW	8-3	VARIED INDUSTRIES BUILDING, IOWA STATE FAIRGROUNDS	DES MOINES	319.345.2896	
APRIL						
MAY						
1 X	PARK AT THE FAIR	4-8	NATIONAL CATTLE CONGRESS	WATERLOO	319.234.7515	
3-4	TORQUEFEST		DUBUQUE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS	DUBUQUE		
5 X	40TH ANNUAL SPRING AUTO PARTS SWAP MEET & CAR CORRAL	7:30 - 1	FAIRGROUNDS PARKING LOT - 700 N MAPLE ST	MONTICELLO	319.465.5119	
18 X	WAPELLO COUNTY CAR GUYS CAR SHOW	10-2	JIMMY JONES SHELTER	OTTUMWA	641.680.3956	
26 X	DEWAR CAR SHOW	9-3	COMMUNITY CENTER	DEWAR	785.342.1154	
JUNE						
5 X	PARK AT THE FAIR	4-8	NATIONAL CATTLE CONGRESS	WATERLOO	319.234.7515	

8 X	THE START OF SUMMER CAR SHOW	9-2	706 NORTH PEARL STREET	WAYLAND	319.863.3268	WACO HIGH SCHOOL
8 X	STANG INVASION VIII		7227 WAVERLY RD	CEDAR FALLS		www.iowamusta ngsunstabled.co m
15 X	HOPE CITY CHURCH 2ND ANNUAL CAR SHOW		118 HIGH ST	WATERLOO	319.215.2343	
29 X	ALL BRANDS CAR SHOW		DUBUQUE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS	DUBUQUE	515.229.8866	www.sdcmeet.c
JULY						
3 X	PARK AT THE FAIR	4-8	NATIONAL CATTLE CONGRESS	WATERLOO	319.234.7515	
5-7 X	GOODGUYS 33RD SPEEDWAY MOTORS HEARTLAND NATIONALS PRESENTED BY BASF		3000 EAST GRAND AVENUE	DES MOINES		www.goodguys. com/hln
17 X	BRITT'S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE & TRACTOR NIGHT	6-10	MAIN STREET	BRITT	515.408.1074	
20 X	SIGOURNEY CAR SHOW	10-3	ON THE SQUARE	SIGOURNEY	641.622.2288	www.kcediowa.
21 X	42ND ANNUAL SUMNER CAR SHOW	9-3	802 W 6TH ST	SUMNER	319.240.9000	SF HIGH SCHOOL
28 X	PIZZA WORLD CAR SHOW	8 - 3:30	4201 42ND ST NE	CEDAR RAPIDS	319.329.9342	
AUGUST						
7 X	PARK AT THE FAIR	4-8	NATIONAL CATTLE CONGRESS	WATERLOO	319.234.7515	
9-11 X	2024 MCA NATIONAL MUSTANG SHOW		6111 FLEUR DRIVE	DES MOINES	515.491.3340	HOLIDAY INN AIRPORT
16-17 X	1ST NSRA QUAD CITIES STREET ROD NATIONALS		MISSISSIPPI VALLEY FAIRGROUNDS	DAVENPORT		
21 X	BRITT'S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE & TRACTOR NIGHT	6-10	MAIN STREET	BRITT	515.408.1074	
24 X	ANNUAL QUASKY CLASSIC CAR & TRUCK SHOW		DOWNTOWN	QUASQUETON		
24	51ST GRINNELL CAR & MOTORCYCLE SHOW	8-4	CENTRAL PARK	GRINNELL	641.990.1123	
31 X	HOT RODS IN THE PARK	8-3	ELLIS PARK	CEDAR RAPIDS	319.329.9342	
31 X	BRICK STREET CAR SHOW	9-3	MAIN STREET	MYSTIC		
SEPTEMBER 4 X	PARK AT THE FAIR	4-8	NATIONAL CATTLE CONGRESS	WATERLOO	319.234.7515	
18 X	BRITT'S CAR, TRUCK, BIKE & TRACTOR NIGHT	6-10	MAIN STREET	BRITT	515.408.1074	
í						

NATIONAL CATTLE

MAIN STREET SQUARE

CONGRESS

WATERLOO

HOPKINTON

319.234.7515

4-8

7-3

**OCTOBER** 

2 X PARK AT THE FAIR

6 X HOT RODS & HARLEYS

NOVEMBER						
DECEMBER						
	IOWA REOCURRING					
	II I INOIC EVENTS					
<b>5</b>	ILLINOIS EVENTS	<b>-</b>	V All.	0.1	0	<b>N</b> 4
Date	Event Name	Time	Venue or Address	City	Contact	Memo
JANUARY	OOOA OAD TRUCK A DIKE					0004 5/50
19-21 X	QCCA CAR, TRUCK & BIKE SHOW		2621 4TH AVENUE	ROCK ISLANAD	309.737.1614	QCCA EXPO CENTER
FEBRUARY						
17 X	ROMIN CHARIOTS CAR CLUB PRESENTS WINTER BLUES SCALE MODEL CAR SHOW	1-4	13357 OLDE WESTERN AVE	BLUE ISLAND		BLUE ISLAND BEER CO.
MARCH						
8-10 X	OREILLY AUTO PARTS WORLD OF WHEELS		DONALD E STEPHENS CONVENTION CENTER	ROSEMONT	708.361.2665	
APRIL						
MAY						
4 X	3RD ANNUAL SANDRA LEE MEMORIAL CAR & BIKE SHOW	8-2	ROCK ISLAND COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS	EAST MOLINE		
JUNE						
23 X	CHARITY CAR SHOW	8-	1101 VALMEYER RD	COLUMBIA	618.444.4146	WESTPARK BOWL / COLUMBIA CITY SALOON
JULY						
AUGUST						
SEPTEMBER						
OCTOBER						
NOVEMBER						
DECEMBER						
					1	1

	ILLINOIS REOCURRING					
	MISSOURI EVENTS					
Date	Event Name	Time	Venue or Address	City	Contact	Memo
JANUARY	Event Hame	111110	Venue of Address	Oity	Contact	Wichio
FEBRUARY						
3 X	2024 DINOSAUR CRUISE	10-?	WAREHOUSE BAR & GRILL	JONESBURG		
18 X	57TH ANNUAL INDOOR & OUTDOOR SWAP MEET	6:30 - 2:30	410 KIWANIS DRIVE	CAPE GIRARDEAU	573.979.3454	
MARCH						
APRIL						
13 X	KC SHOWNDOWN PRESENTS ANOTHER DAM CAR SHOW	12-6	E.H. YOUNG PARK	RIVERSIDE		
20 X	WABC PRESENTS 2ND ANNUAL CAR, TRUCK & BIKE SHOW	9 - 3:30	515 EAST JACKSON STREET	WILLARD		
MAY						
17-18 X	4TH ANNUAL FAIRGROUNDS AUTOMOTIVE SWAP MEET		OZARK EMPIRE FAIRGROUNDS	SPRINGFIELD		
	RELAXIN IN THE PARK		WEST CITY PARK	FESTUS		
24-26 X	41ST NSRA MID-AMERICA STREET ROD NATIONALS		OZARK EMPIRE FAIRGROUNDS	SPRINGFIELD		
JUNE						
1	QUEEN CITY RIOT	9-?	2669 S SCENIC AVE	SPRINGFIELD		
15	KC SHOWDOWN CAR SHOW	11-5	11811 STATELINE RD	KANSAS CITY		
JULY						
13 X	VINTAGE FIRE TRUCK & FIRE EQUIPMENT SHOW	11-3	APPLETON CITY FIRE STATION	APPLETON CITY	660.492.2814	
26-27 X	4TH ANNUAL BOOTHEEL FUEL & GAS DRAGS		SKELTON RACEWAY	SIKESTON		
27 X	KC SHOWDOWN PRESENTS AUTO BEAUTY CAR SHOW	11-5	3020 S JACKSON DR	INDEPENDENCE	913.980.1643	
AUGUST						
SEPTEMBER						
14 X	REPUBLIC RACER CAR SHOW		J.R. MARTIN PARK	REPUBLIC	417.730.3500	
14-15	RUMBLE AT THUNDER VALLEY		1720 BETHANY AVE	BETHANY		https:// therumble64.co m/
OCTOBER						

NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
	MISSOURI REOCURRING			